07-28-1999

		07-28-18	999			
FORM PTO-1595 U.S.	RE			SHEET	DE:PARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
		10 <u>11018</u>				
To the Honorable Comn	nissioner of I	Patents and Trademarks:	Please record to	he attached origina	al documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Hoechst Aktiengesellschaft D-65926 Frankfurt am Main GERMANY			BASI D-67 Ludw	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) BASF Aktiengesellschaft D-67056 Ludwigshafen Germany		
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: 07/16/99	_	erger nange of Name ———				
4. Application number(s) or If this document is being fi	•	.,			e application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Pat	B. Patent No.(s)		
		Additional number	s attached?	☐ Yes 🛛 No		
5. Name and address of padence concerning document		6.Total r	6.Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: David Banchik			7. Total	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) .\$40.00		
Internal Address: BASF (า		☐ Enclosed			
Street Address: 3000 Continental Drive - North			J	Authorized to be charged to deposit Account		
City: Mount Olive State	ey ZIP: 07828		8. Deposit account number: 09-0425 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
7/1999 MTHAI1 00000351 0904	25 087857	23 DO NOT US	E THIS SPAC	E		
C:581 40.00 CH D. Statement and signature To the best of my knowle a true copy of the origina David T. Banchik	edge and b		formation is tr	rue and correct	and any attached copy is	

1595FM REV - 11/11/97

Name of Person Signing

07 01

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Signature

Date

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Hoechst Aktiengesellschaft, a company organized under the laws of Federal

Republic of Germany, whose principal offices are located at, D-65926 Frankfurt am Main

(hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment and/or

by operation of law, of the following United States patent applications:

No. 08/785,723 filed Jan. 17, 1997

Use of surfactants in the drying of hydrophilic highly swellable hydrogels;

No. 08/786,403 filed Jan. 17, 1997

Process for preparing hydrophilic highly swellable hydrogels

WHEREAS, BASF Aktiengesellschaft, a company organized under the laws of the Federal

Republic of Germany, whose principal offices are located at D-67056 Ludwigshafen (herein-

after referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring ownership of said patent applications

and the inventions covered thereby:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which

is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells and assigns to Assignee, its successors, and

assigns, all right, title and interest which Assignor has in and to said inventions, patent ap-

plications and all patents which may be granted thereon and any divisions, reissues, continua-

tions and extensions thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use

and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal repre-

sentatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said patent applications may be granted

or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the As-

signor, if this assignment and sale had not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed this

16th day of July 1999

Hoechst Aktiengesellschaft

08.67.18359hh91

20 640022

Dr. Hütter

PATENT REEL: 010117 FRAME: 0379

RECORDED: 07/26/1999